 1
Medium voltage switchgear
type W 24 - 901121
rated voltage 25 kV
rated current up to 1250 A
 2
General
The metal-enclosed, air-insulated medium-voltage

** Not possible with load disconnector H 22 SEA
Weights
Type Designation Weight [kg]
WK 24-901121-22 cable panel 245
WT 24-901121-22 transformer feeder panel 275
WÜ 24-901121-22 bus sectionaliser panel 300
WM 24-901121 measuring panel 240
WÜM 24-901121-27 bus sectionaliser / measuring panel 290
WÜL 24-901121-V625/V1225 circuit breaker bus sectionaliser panel 350
WL 24-901121-V625/V1225 circuit breaker panel 350
Equipment
 insulating protective plate in compliance with DIN VDE 0681 Part 8
 two ending metal sheets
 control levers for emergency manual control of used devices
 switchgear key
Auxiliary equipment
 panel illumination
 capacitive voltage testing system in compliance with (E) DIN VDE 0682 Part 415
 short-circuit indicator
 floor coverings
 4
Switch panels type W 24 - 901121
Switch panel type W 24 - 901121
 Rated voltage 25 kV
 Rated current 630 and 1250 A
 Rated insulation level 125 kV
Position:
1 Pressure relief plate
2 Relay box
3 Bus terminal
4 Load disconnector H 22
5 Withdraw able plate
6 Load disconnector H 27
7 Current transformer
8 Voltage transformer
9 Vacuum circuit-breaker
10 Position indicator and actuation of load disconnector
11 Position indicator and actuation of disconnector
12 Position indicator and actuation of earthing switch
13 Earthing switch
14 Disconnecting switch
15 HV-HBC fuse
16 Cable terminal
Cable panel with load disconnector H 22
Cable panel with disconnector